Resolution approving assignment of concession agreement with Midwest Car Corporation to Enterprise Rent-A-Car Company of Wisconsin, LLC.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS Midwest Car Corporation entered into a Concession Agreement with the Airport on July 15, 2013, and

WHEREAS Enterprise Rent-A-Car Company of Wisconsin, LLC is acquiring the interest of Midwest Car Corporation in La Crosse, and

WHEREAS Enterprise Rent-A-Car Company of Wisconsin, LLC desires a lease assignment for the remaining term of the Concession Agreement through July 31, 2018, and

WHEREAS said assignment is beneficial to all parties involved, and

WHEREAS Section 35 of the Agreement allows said assignment with the approval of the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the assignment of the Concession Agreement between the City of La Crosse and Midwest Car Corporation to Enterprise Rent-A-Car Company of Wisconsin, LLC.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to sign such assignment.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Airport Director is authorized to take all necessary steps to effectuate said resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on June 14, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin